	- 05-01-	2008			
ATTORNEY DOCKET CRD 07304					
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	7 300 E1 D411 00 EE 11111 2397 1241E	1002 (500 20)2 (201 (50)	Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  10349962  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	its and Trademarks: Please	record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
WAJIH KANJO		Name: WABTEC HOLDING CORP.			
		Internal Addr	ess:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes X No		Street Address: 1001 AIRBRAKE AVENUE			
Nature of conveyance:		City <u>WILM</u>	ERDING State: PA ZIP: 15148		
X Assignment	∐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached2 Yes X No			
□ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		7		
⊟ Other			PR/FINANCE		
Execution Date : APRIL 14, 2008			m w		
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s)				
If this document is being filed together		execution date of	the application is: 03/13/08		
A. Application No.(s): 12/075,763		B. Patent No.	•		
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name of Agent: <u>James O. Ray, Jr.</u>					
Name: JAMES RAY & ASSOCIATES		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address:		Enclosed X Payment by credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached			
Street Address: 2640 PITCAIRN ROA	<u>D</u>	Deposit account number:			
City: MONROEVILLE State: PA ZI	P: <u>15146</u>				
	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate of THIS SPACE	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT 03E	THIS SPACE	84/38/2888 DBYRNE 80888812 12875763		
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Original document.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \_2

Amos Bartoli

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING

**April 28, 2008**DATE

04/10/2008 13:47

4123000746

PAGE 83/83

Docket No. CRD 07304

#### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) WAJIH KANJO (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) by

#### WABTEC HOLDING CORP.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

### RELEASE HOLDING MECHANISM FOR RAILROAD CAR HAND BRAKE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith, and all Letters Patent of the United States and corresponding Foreign patents to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

THE ASSIGNORS agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

THE ASSIGNORS agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or litigation which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue palent issued thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

WAJIH KANJO

DATE

APR-11-2007 12:39PM From: 4123800748

ID:CARDWELL WESTINGHOUS | Page:003 | R-967

4-14-08

PATENT REEL: 020890 FRAME: 0501 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to:

> COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

on	assil	28, 2008	
	*		
	Many	BP	 <del></del>

PATENT

**REEL: 020890 FRAME: 0502** 

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:	)	Group Art Unit: 3683
WAJIH KANJO	)	Examiner: TBA
Serial No: 12/075,763	)	Attorney Docket: CRD 07304
Filed: March 13, 2008	)	Date: April 28, 2008

For: RELEASE HOLDING MECHANISM FOR RAILROAD CAR HAND BRAKE

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

## TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Dear Sir:

Enclosed, herewith, is an Assignment Recordation cover sheet and an executed Assignment form for the above-referenced patent application.

Also, enclosed is Form PTO-2038 to cover the \$40.00 for the Assignment Recordation Fee.

Respectfully submitted,

Amos Bartoli

Agent for Applicant(s) Registration No. 42,299

JAMES RAY & ASSOCIATES 2640 PITCAIRN ROAD MONROEVILLE, PA 15146

TELEPHONE: 412-380-0725 FACSIMILE: 412-380-0748

PATENT REEL: 020890 FRAME: 0503

**RECORDED: 04/30/2008**